



Reference Number: 101004676406

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request & Response:

Request in bold:

Response in plain text:

The number of noise complaints in your district between September 2018 and September 2019.

• Animal Noise - Domestic	576
• Animal Noise - Commercial / Industrial	24
• Equipment - Commercial / Industrial	213
• Equipment Domestic	87
• Music (Commercial Entertainment)	242
• Music (Domestic)	366
• Music - Street Entertainment	5
• Music Students (Domestic)	34
• Other animals/birds	1
• Other/Unidentified	66
• People Noise - Commercial / Industrial	66
• People Noise - Domestic	224
• VME in Street	74

Please can you provide the results alongside a list of the top five streets that received the most complaints, accompanied with the amount of complaints they received.

Using the first 3 / 4 characters of the postcode the area breakdown (top 5) is shown below:

1. TR11 total 158
2. TR14 total 128
3. PL25 total 120
4. TR7 total 113
5. PL14 total 96

Please note that it is not possible for us to extract street names from address data however we have provided a list of (part) postcodes as above

Information provided by: Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

Date of response: 25.11.19